 1
User’s manual                    Sep. 2022  Ver. 5.0
SLD-xxxx
SLD Light Source
Specifications
2-1-15 Ohara, Fujimino, Saitama 356-8502, Japan
Phone: +81-49-278-7829, Facsimile: +81-49-263-9328
E-mail: info@fiberlabs.co.jp

Product No.
Benchtop / Module
Center
wavelength
(nm)
Output
power
(mW)
Spectral
band width
typ.(nm)
Laser class
(Max. output power)
Optical isolator,
Connector
SLD-0830-01*1*2 / SLD-Md0830-01*3 830 ± 50 ≥ 1 15 Class 3R (2mW)
w/o Isolator,
FC/APC standard
SLD-0970-01*1*2 / SLD-Md0970-01*3 970 ± 20 ≥ 1 20 Class 3R (6mW)
SLD-1045-01*1 / SLD-Md1045-01*1 1045 -25/+10 ≥ 1 70 Class 3R (6mW)
SLD-1275-05 / SLD-Md1275-05 1275 ± 20 ≥ 5 60 Class 1 (15mW)
w/ Isolator ,
FC/PC standard
SLD-1310
 / SLD-Md1310
-18
1310 ± 20 ≥ 18
30
Class 1 (80mW)
-18-W 52
-36
1310 ± 20 ≥ 36
25
-36-W 40
SLD-1350-10 / SLD-Md1350-10 1350 ± 20 ≥ 10 40 Class 1 (20mW)
SLD-1400-12 / SLD-Md1400-12 1400 ± 20 ≥ 12 30 Class 3R (20mW)
SLD-1430-12 / SLD-Md1430-12 1430 ± 20 ≥ 12 40 Class 3R (20mW)
SLD-1480-12 / SLD-Md1480-12 1480 ± 20 ≥ 12 40 Class 3R (20mW)
SLD-1550
 / SLD-Md1550
-13
1550 ± 20 ≥ 13
35
Class 3R (20mW)
-13-W 75
SLD-1620-06 / SLD-Md1620-06 1620 ± 20 ≥ 6 55 Class 1 (10mW)
SLD-1650-08 / SLD-Md1650-08 1650 ± 20 ≥ 8 45 Class 1 (10mW)
*1: Available built in isolator option, Its power specification is ≥ 0.5mW when the isolator is installed.
*2: The case size of built-in isolator option is multi-peak type.
*3: Unavailable built in isolator
- Multi-Peak Type -
Benchtop Only
Output power
(mW)
Spectrum Power Density
(dBm/nm)
Laser class
(Max. output power)
Optical isolator,
Connector
SLD-1070-10 *1 ≥ 10 ≥ -20 @1050 to 1130 nm Class 3B (50mW)
w/o Isolator,
FC/APC standard
SLD-1550/1650-10 ≥ 10 ≥ -20 @1520 to 1670 nm Class 3R (50mW)
w/ Isolator ,
FC/PC standard SLD-1310/1400/1480/1600-10 ≥ 10 ≥ -30 @1260 to 1620 nm Class 3R (50mW)
SLD-1310/1430/1550/1690-10 ≥ 10 ≥ -35 @1250 to 1750 nm Class 3R (50mW)
*1: Unavailable built in isolator
- Common Specifications -
Laser structure Super Luminescent Diode
Optical fiber